
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
8*4.3 (For Immediate Release) May 19, 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
I960 

Nev York City Chicago 
May 
18, 
I960 

Change since May 
18, 
I960 

Change since May 
18, 
I960 

May 11, 
I960 

May 20, 
1959 

May 
18, 
I960 

May 11, IMay 20, 
I960 1 1959 

A S S E T S (In millions of dol] Lars) 

Total loans and Investments 
Loans and Investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or 
carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 

Other securities 
Loans to nembank financial 
institutions: 
Sales finance, personal 
finance, etc. 

Other 
Loans to foreign banks 
Loans to domestic commercial banks 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert. of indebtedness 
Treasury notes and U. 8. bonds 
maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Currency and coin 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 
Total assets/liabilities 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
U. S. Government demand deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Time deposits: Interbank 
Other 

Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

25,149 
24,365 
17,228 
10,456 

8 

1,418 
343 
501 
784 
892 

2,641 

34 
3,390 
869 

1,947 

3,869 
146 
67 

1,488 
34,l4o 

2,974 
1,047 

o 1,°37 
2/3,357 

3,405 

+24l 
- 46 
- 20 
+ 69 

- 738 
n.a. 
n.a. 
n.a. 

+ 7 

147 - 73 - 148 25 - 4 + 3 
862 - 12 - 419 152 + 2 + 33 

42 + 14 + 2 17 1 
328 + 1 - 74 159 + 6 

- 58 
+ 4 
- 1) 
+287) 
- 2 
+ 38 

5,190 - 29 
535 - 88 
362 +246 

-299) 
+116) 
- 4) 
+ 3 

-278 
- 16 
+ 8 
+ 6 
- 46 

n.a. 
H • Q» . 

+ 184 

+ 160 
n.a. 

-1,514 
- 531 

20 

963 

482 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

267 
7 
3 

313 
360 

l4,66o +120 - 770 
1,478 +133 + 238 

- 44 
+ 5 
+ 34 
- 23 

822 -307 
1,939 + 51 

+ 
+ 

8 

56 
162 
581 
192 

552 
584 

127 

7,446 
7,420 
4,664 
2,826 

20 

- 2 
- 3 
+ 23 
+ 42 

+105 
n.a. 
n.a. 
n.a. 
+ 6 

533 — - n.a. 
67 - 1 n.a. 
37 - 1) 

+ 27 26 + 1) + 27 

264 + 14 
702 - 15 n.a. 

2,014 - 21 -608 
68 + 10 -184 
83 + 18 -133 

63 - 55) 
1,371 + 6) -291 
429 - - ) 

742 - 5 - 26 

1,039 - 77 - 55 
35 - 2 - 1 
139 + 16 - 6 
113 - 11 + 14 

9,613 + 2 + 98 

3,983 -143 -233 
418 + 88 + 29 

1,124 + 26 - 38 
43 + 4 + 2 
44 + 5 + 13 

1,841 - 4 + 56 
5 -237 - 4 

344 +185 +184 
155 + 3 + 16 

815 - 3 + 32 

1/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation 
reserves; individual loan items are shovn gross* 

2/ Includes savings deposits of $2,103 million, an increase of $5 million from the 
previous Wednesday and $48 million from a year earlier. 

n.a. - Not available on comparable basis; reporting form revised July 8, 1959* 
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