н.4.3

٠

<u>r</u>

.

ц.

.

49

.

\*2

۰.

,,

•

. 0

18.

6

## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM (For Immediate Release)

(For Immediate Release) May 19, 1960 CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES

	New York City			Chicago		
· · · ·	May	lay Change since		May Change since		
	18,	May 11,			May 11,	May 20
	1960	1960	1959	1960	1960	1959
ASSETS		(In	millions	of doll	lars)	
Fotal loans and investments	25,149	+241	- 738	7,446	- 2	+105
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	24,365		n.a.	7,420		n.a.
Coans adjusted 1/	17,228		n.a.	4,664		
Commercial and industrial loans	10,456		n.a.	2,826		
Agricultural loans	8		+ 7	20		+ 6
Loans to brokers and dealers for	Ŭ		•	20		, <b>+</b> 0
purchasing or carrying:						
U. S. Govt. securities	147	- 73	- 148	25	- 4	+ 3
Other securities	862		- 419	152		+ 33
Other loans for purchasing or					. –	• 55
carrying: U. S. Govt. securities	42	+ 14	+ 2	17		- l
Other securities	328			159		+ 6
Loans to nonbank financial	540	• •	17	-/9		7 0
institutions:						
Sales finance, personal						
finance, etc.	1,418	- 58	n.a.	533		n.a.
Other	343	+ 4	n.a.	67	- 1	
Loans to foreign banks	501	- 1)				n.a.
Loans to domestic commercial banks	784	- 1) +287)	+ 184	37 26		+ 27
Real estate loans	892	- 2	+ 160			
Other loans	2,641	+ 38		264		+ 14
	⊥+∪ <b>و</b> <u>م</u>	т <u>ј</u> о	n.a.	702	- 15	n.a.
. S. Government securities - total	5,190	- 29	-1,514	2,014	- 21	-608
Treasury bills	535	- 88	- 531	68		
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	362	- 00 +246	- 531 - 20		+ 10 + 18	
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds	202	7240	- 20	83	+ 10	-133
maturing:						
Within 1 year	34	-299)		62	<b>FF\</b>	
l to 5 years	3,390	-299) +116)	- 062	63		201
After 5 years	3,390 869	- 4)	- 963	1,371	+ 6)	-291
ther securities	-		1.00	429	)	~
	1,947	+ 3	- 482	742	- 5	- 26
eserves with F. R. Banks	3,869	-278	+ 267	1,039	- 77	- 55
urrency and coin	146		+ 7	35	- 77	- 55
alances with domestic banks	67	+ 8	+ 2	139	- 2 + 16	- 1 - 6
ther assets - net	1,488	+ 8 + 6	+ 313	113		+ 14
otal assets/liabilities	34,140	- 46	+ 360	9,613	+ 2	+ 98
			5.0	,,		
LIABILITIES						
emand deposits adjusted	14,660	+120	_ 770	ວ ດຊວ	210	000
• S. Government demand deposits	1,478	+120	- 770 + 238	3,983 418	-143 + 88	-233
iterbank demand deposits:	0) + e I		+ 238	410	<b>T</b> 00	+ 29
Domestic banks	2,974	- 44	+ =6	1 10.		20
Foreign banks			+ 56	1,124		- 38
ime deposits: Interbank	1,047	+ 5	- 162	43	+ 4	+ 2
	1,037	+ 34	- 501	44	+ 5	+ 13
orrowings: From F. R. Banks	/3,357	- 23		1,841	<u> </u>	+ 56
From others	822	-307		5 21.1	-237	- 4
ther liabilities				344		
	1,939	+ 51	+ 584	155	+ 3	+ 16
<u>CAPITAL ACCOUNTS</u>	a line	0		0		
	3,405	- 8	+ 127	815	- 3	+ 32

1/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

2/ Includes savings deposits of \$2,183 million, an increase of \$5 million from the previous Wednesday and \$48 million from a year earlier.

n.a. - Not available on comparable basis; reporting form revised July 8, 1959.